
 
Directory of Community 

Resources 
 

Danville and Pittsylvania 
County 

 
 
 

Prepared by 
United Way of Danville-Pittsylvania County  

308 Craghead Street, Suite 102E 
Danville, Virginia 24541 

Version No. 2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The Directory of Community Resources is provided as a public 
service to Danville and Pittsylvania County.  Inclusion in this 
publication does not constitute approval or endorsement of any 
of the agencies or organizations listed herein by the United Way 
of Danville-Pittsylvania County.   
 
 
 

2024 
 
 



 2 

Crisis Intervention and Other Protective Services (Toll Free) 
 

AIDS  .............................................................. 1-800-342-AIDS 
 
Cancer Information Service ............................. 1-800-422-6237 
Information of cancer symptomatology, medical, social and financial 

resources for health professionals as well as victims and their families. 
 
Elder Abuse Virginia Hotline .......................... 1-888-832-3858 

 
Infant Nutrition Hotline ................................... 1-800-523-6633 
 
National Criminal Justice Reference Service . 1-800-851-3420 
For information about juvenile justice and delinquency prevention 
topics 

 
National Runaway Hotline ............................... 1-800-786-2929 
Will relay messages to families of runaways and help to find shelter 
 
National Runaway Switchboard ...................... 1-800-621-4000 
Will relay messages to families of runaways 
 
Virginia Department for the Blind and Vision Impaired 
 1-800-622-2155 

  
Virginia Office for Protection and Advocacy . 1-800-552-3962 
 Information about the right and services for people with disabilities 

 
Virginia Department of Social Services .......... 1-800-552-3431 
Statewide customer services hotline 
 
Virginia Family Violence Hotline .................... 1-800-838-8238 
 
Dial 1-800-555-1212 for information on toll free numbers.  
 
Crime Stoppers 
Danville ................................................................................ 434-793-0000 
Pittsylvania County........................................................... 1-800-791-0044 
 
For all emergencies dial 911 



 3 

NON-EMERGENCY NUMBERS for EMERGENCY 
SERVICES 
 
Bachelors Hall VFD.......................................... (434) 685-3820 

Blairs VFD ........................................................ (434) 836-3065 

Brosville VFD ................................................... (434) 685-3797 

Callands VFD ................................................... (434) 724-6459 

Cascade VFD .................................................... (434) 685-1522 

Chatham VFD ................................................... (434) 432-1516 

Danville Fire Department ................................. (434) 799-5226 

Danville Lifesaving Crew ................................. (434) 792-2739 

Dry Fork VFD ................................................... (434) 432-0431 

Gretna VFD....................................................... (434) 656-2621 

Hurt VFD .......................................................... (434) 324-4141 

Keeling VFD ..................................................... (434) 797-2209 

Kentuck VFD .................................................... (434) 822-8026 

Laurel Grove VFD ............................................ (434) 822-8821 

Mount Cross VFD ............................................. (434) 797-5535 

Mount Hermon VFD ......................................... (434) 836-1869 

Renan VFD ....................................................... (434) 335-5209 

Riceville-Java VFD........................................... (434) 432-8623 

Ringgold VFD................................................... (434) 822-6989 

Riverbend VFD  ................................................ (434) 792-2312 

Tunstall VFD .................................................... (434) 724-6677 



 4 

                               

About 2-1-1 VIRGINIA 
     
2-1-1 is an easy to remember phone number connecting people 
with free information on available community services. When 
you dial 2-1-1, a trained professional listens to your situation and 
suggests sources of help using one of the largest databases of 
health and human services in Virginia. 

2-1-1 VIRGINIA provides access to services in your community 
and statewide. All referrals are confidential and you can search 
for these same services on this 2-1-1 VIRGINIA Web site. 

Government, nonprofit, and community-based agencies, as well 
as businesses that provide health and human services to the 
citizens of Virginia are encouraged to list their services. To list 
your agency, click on "Update/Add Your Agency" and then click 
on the “Add New Agency” button. 

For information or referral dial 2-1-1 or visit www.211virginia.org         

     

 
Get Connected.  Get Answers. 

 
Directory Additions, Corrections and Changes 

United Way of Danville-Pittsylvania County had made every effort to obtain 
correct and current information.  All agencies or organizations are encouraged 
to register on 211virginia.org. 
 

 
 
 

http://www.211virginia.org/


 5 

KEY WORD INDEX 
ADDICTION 
EDUCATION/PREVENTION/REHABILITATION 
 Alcohol Safety Action Program (Dan River ASAP) ..........13 
 Al-ANON .......................................................................... 13 
 Alcoholics Anonymous  .................................................... 13 
 Danville-Pittsylvania Community Services  ................  25, 26 
 SOVAH Health-Danville ................................................... 46 
 Southern Virginia Problem Gambling Collaborative .........45 
 
ADOPTION 
 Danville Department of Social Services  ........................... 23 
 Pittsylvania County Department of Social Services  ..........38 
 Transition Pregnancy Solutions ..........................................46 
 
ADULT AND CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES 
 Danville Department of Social Services  ........................... 23 
 Pittsylvania County Department of Social Services  ......... 38 
 
ALZHEIMER’S 
 Alzheimer’s Association.....................................................14 
 Cardinal Senior Living Danville .........................................17 
 Project Lifesaver  .........................................................  39, 40 
  
ANIMAL 
 Danville Area Humane Society  .........................................22 
  
ASSISTIVE DEVICES/EQUIPMENT 
 Commonwealth Home Health Care, Inc. ............................19 
 Danville Speech and Hearing Center ..................................29 
 Virginia Department for the Blind and Vision Impaired  .. 49 
 Virginia Department for Aging and Rehabilitative Services49 
 
AT RISK YOUTH 

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Danville Area  ........................16 
Boys and Girls Club of the Danville Area  .........................17 
Danville Pittsylvania Community Services-Prevention  ....26 
 

CANCER 
 Danville-Pittsylvania Cancer Association, Inc  ................. 25 
 



 6 

CHILD AND INFANT DEVELOPMENT AND 
EDUCATION 
 Center for Early Success (CES) ..........................................18 
 Danville Public Schools......................................................28 

Danville-Pittsylvania Community Services-Developmental 
Services Division ................................................................26 
Pittsylvania County Schools ...............................................39 

  
CHILD CARE 
 Center for Early Success (CES) ..........................................18 
  
CHILD/TEEN RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT PROGRAM 
 Hughes Center (The) ..........................................................35 
  
CRISIS INTERVENTION 
 Cross Roads Reconciliation Services .................................21 
 Danville-Pittsylvania Community  
 Services-Behavioral Health  ...............................................25 
  
DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES SERVICE FOR 
INDIVIDUALS 
 Arc of Southside .................................................................14 

Danville-Pittsylvania Community Services-Developmental 
Division Services ................................................................26 

 Goodwill Industries of the Valleys .....................................31 
 Virginia Department for Aging and Rehabilitative Services49 
 
DISABILITY SERVICES 
 Danville Parks and Recreation ...........................................24 
 Danville-Pittsylvania Community Services  ................. 25, 26 
 Disability Rights and Resource Center ...............................29 
 Goodwill Industries of the Valleys .....................................31 
 Social Security Administration  ..........................................43 
 Virginia Department for the Blind and Vision Impaired  ...49 
 Virginia Department for Aging and Rehabilitative Services 49 
 
DOMESTIC ABUSE/ASSAULT/VIOLENCE 
 Danville Department of Social Services .............................23 
 Haven of the Dan River Region, Inc. .................................32 
 Pittsylvania County Department of Social Services ...........38 
 Victim/Witness Assistance Program ............................ 47, 48 



 7 

EDUCATION 
 Averett University ..............................................................15 
 Better Together ...................................................................15 
 Danville Community College .............................................22 
 Danville Public Schools......................................................28 
 Adult & Career Education Center ......................................27 
 Danville Science Center .....................................................28 
 Institute for Advanced Learning & Research (The) ...........35 
 Pittsylvania County Schools ...............................................39 
  
EMERGENCY-DISASTER FOOD/SHELTER 
 American Red Cross ...........................................................14 
 Danville Lifesaving & First Aid Crew ...............................24 
 God’s Pit Crew Disaster Response Team ...........................30 
 God’s Storehouse ................................................................30 
 House of Hope ....................................................................34 
 Pittsylvania County Community Action .............................37 
 Salvation Army ...................................................................43 
  
FOSTER CARE 
 Danville Department of Social Services .............................23 
 Pittsylvania County Department of Social Services  ..........38 
 
FUEL ASSISTANCE 
 Danville Department of Social Services .............................23 
 Pittsylvania County Community Action .............................37 
 Pittsylvania County Department of Social Services ...........38 
  
HEALTH/MEDICAL CARE 
 Centra Danville Medical Center .........................................18 
 Piedmont Access to Health Services (PATHS) ..................36 
 SOVAH Health- Danville ...................................................46 
 
HOME HEALTH CARE 
 Commonwealth Healthcare at Home ..................................18 
 SOVAH Health –Danville ....... …………………………...46 
 Southern Area Agency on Aging ........................................44 
  
HOMELESSNESS 
 Danville Department of Social Services .............................23 
 House of Hope ....................................................................34 



 8 

 Pittsylvania County Department of Social Services ...........38 
 Salvation Army ...................................................................43 
 
HOSPICE 
 Commonwealth Hospice.....................................................19 
  
HOUSING 
 Community Development Department, Danville......................... 19 
 Danville Redevelopment and Housing Authority  ..............28 
 Habitat for Humanity ..........................................................32 
 Pittsylvania County Community Action .............................37 
 Salvation Army ...................................................................43 
 Third Chance Housing ........................................................46 
  
HOUSING FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES 
 Arc of Southside .................................................................14 
 Danville House ...................................................................23 

Danville-Pittsylvania Community Services-Developmental 
Services Division ................................................................26 

 Danville Redevelopment and Housing Authority ...............28 
 Disability Rights and Resource Center ...............................29 
 Holiday Village Apartments ...............................................34 
  
INFORMATION AND REFERRAL 
 REACH Partnership ..................................................................... 41 
 United Way of Danville Pittsylvania County .....................47 
 West Piedmont Better Housing Coalition, Inc. ..................51 
  
INTERPRETER SERVICES for the DEAF 
 Danville Speech and Hearing .............................................29 
 Virginia Department for Aging and Rehabilitative Services49 
  
LEGAL ASSISTANCE 
 Legal Aid Society Inc., Virginia .........................................36 
  
LIBRARY 
 Ruby B. Archie Public Library ...........................................42 
 Pittsylvania County Public Library ....................................38 
  
 
 
 



 9 

LITERACY 
 Danville Public Schools......................................................28 
 Project Literacy ..................................................................40 
 Pittsylvania County Schools ...............................................39 
 
MEDICAL 
 Centra Danville Medical Center .........................................18 
 SOVAH Health-Danville ................................................... 46 
 Piedmont Access to Health Services (PATHS)  .................36 
 
MENTAL HEALTH 
 Alzheimer’s Association.....................................................14 
 Cross Roads Reconciliation Services .................................21 
 Danville-Pittsylvania Community Services  ................. 25, 26 
 Danville-Pittsylvania Community Services-Behavioral .....25 
 SOVAH Health-Danville ....................................................46 
 Southern Virginia Mental Health Institute .........................44 
 Virginia Department for Aging & Rehabilitative Services 49 
 West Piedmont Trauma & Resiliency Comm. Network ....52 
 
MENTOR 
 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Danville Area .........................16 
 Danville Church and Community Tutorial Program ..........22
  
PARENT EDUCATION 
 Danville Department of Social Services .............................23 
 Danville-Pittsylvania Community Services-Prevention .....26 
 Healthy Families .................................................................33 
 Transition Pregnancy Solutions ..........................................46 
 Pittsylvania County Department of Social Services ...........38 
 Regional Alliance for Substance Abuse Prevention ...........41 
 Virginia Health District ......................................................51 
 
PASTORAL COUNSELING 
 Good News Jail and Prison Ministry ..................................31 
 
PREGNANCY 
 SOVAH Health-Danville ....................................................46 
 Transition Pregnancy Solutions ..........................................46 
 Virginia Health- District .....................................................51 
 



 10 

PRESCHOOL 
 Community Improvement Council, Inc./Head Start .. 20 
 Danville Public Schools ............................................. 28 
 Pittsylvania County Community Action .................... 37 
 Pittsylvania County Schools ...................................... 39 
 
PREVENTION PROGRAMS 
 Alcohol Safety Action Program (Dan River ASAP) ..........13 
 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Danville Area, Inc.  ................16 
 Boys and Girls Club of the Danville Area ..........................17 
  Danville Department of Social Services .............................23 
 Danville-Pittsylvania Community Services .................. 25, 26 
 Pittsylvania County Department of Social Services ...........38 
 Regional Alliance for Substance Abuse Prevention ...........41 
 
RECREATION 
 Boy Scouts of America .............................................. 16 
 Danville Parks and Recreation ................................... 24 
 Girl Scouts of the USA .............................................. 29 
 Off Season.................................................................. 36 
 Virginia Cooperative Extension Service – Danville .. 48 
 Virginia Cooperative Extension Serv. – Pittsylvania 48 
 YMCA, Danville Family ........................................... 52 
 
RENTAL ASSISTANCE 
 Danville Department of Social Services .............................23 
 Pittsylvania County Community Action .............................37 
 Pittsylvania County Department of Social Services ...........38 
 Salvation Army ...................................................................43 
  
RESIDENTIAL HEALTH CARE 
 Gretna Health and Rehabilitation .......................................32 
 Piney Forest Healthcare and Rehabilitation Center ............37 
 Riverside Health and Rehabilitation Center .......................42 
 Roman Eagle Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center. .........42 
 
RESPITE CARE 
 Alzheimer’s Association.....................................................14 
 Southern Area Agency on Aging ........................................44 
  



 11 

SECTION VIII HOUSING 
 Danville House  ..................................................................23 
 Danville Redevelopment and Housing Authority ...............28 
 Holiday Village Apartments ...............................................34 
 Pittsylvania County Community Action .............................37 
 
SOCIAL SECURITY 
 Social Security Administration, Danville ...........................43 
 
 
SOCIAL SERVICES 
 Danville Department of Social Services .............................23 
 Pittsylvania County Department of Social Services ...........38 
 
SPEECH AND HEARING 
 Danville Speech and Hearing Center ...................................... 29 
 
SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT 
 Arc of Southside .................................................................14 
 
TEEN PARENTS 
 Transition Pregnancy Solutions ..........................................46
 Virginia Health District ......................................................51 
  
TRANSPORTATION/SENIORS 
 Danville Parks and Recreation ...........................................24 
 Pittsylvania County Community Action .............................37 
 Southern Area Agency on Aging ........................................44 
  
TUTORING 
 Danville Church and Community Tutorial Program .................. 22 
 Danville Public Schools......................................................28 
 Pittsylvania County Public Schools ....................................39 
  
UTILITY ASSISTANCE 
 Danville Department of Social Services .............................23 
 Helping Hands Thrift Store ................................................33 
 Pittsylvania County Department of Social Services ...........38 
 Salvation Army ...................................................................43 
  
 



 12 

VETERANS 
 Calm Source .......................................................................17 
 Virginia Department of Veterans Services .........................50 
  
VICTIMS 
 Legal Aid Society, Inc., Virginia ........................................36 
 Victim/Witness Assistance Program ............................ 47, 48 
 
VISION 
 Virginia Department for the Blind and Vision Impaired ....49 
 
WEATHERIZATION 
 Pittsylvania County Community Action .............................37
  
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT/JOB TRAINING 
 Danville Community College  ........................................... 22 
 Institute for Advanced Learning & Research (The) ...........35 
 Southern Area Agency for Aging  ..................................... 44 
 Virginia Department for Aging and Rehabilitative Services49 
 Virginia Employment Commission  .................................. 50



 13 

AGENCY DESCRIPTION IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER 
 

 
ALCOHOL SAFETY ACTION PROGRAM, VIRGINIA  
(Dan River ASAP) (276) 632-6303  
135 East Market Street TGoad@danriverasap.org 
Martinsville, VA 24112 
Tammy Goad, Director 
Service Hours: 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m., Monday – Friday 
Purpose: To improve highway safety by decreasing the incidence of 
driving under the influence of alcohol or other drugs, leading to the 
reduction of alcohol and drug related fatalities and crashes. 
Eligibility: 16 years and over 
Service Fees: Varies with program.  
Services Provided: Probation and intervention services to the court 
referred offenders for driving under the influence of alcohol/drug.  
Programs-DUI & DUID intervention, License restoration evaluation; 
Driver Improvement (online); Intervention Interview for DMV 
 
 
AL-ANON – TRIAD DISTRICT (800) 449-1287 
Information Services  www.vaalanon.org 
P. O. Box 433    
Stokesdale, NC 27357   
Purpose: The Al-Anon Family groups are a fellowship of relatives 
and friends of alcoholics who share their experience, strength and 
hope, in order to solve their common problems. 
Eligibility: Anyone who is troubled by someone else’s drinking. 
Service Fees: None 
Meetings: Visit the web page for updated meeting lists. 
 
 
ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS (434) 799-4111 
Director: Anonymous (276) 200-4229 
Service Hours: For meeting information – 24 Hours, Answering 
Service 
Purpose: To help the alcoholic achieve sobriety; A fellowship of 
people 
Eligibility: Desire to stop drinking 
Service Fees: None 
Service Provided: Sharing; Strength; Hope; Solve common problems; 
Help others to recover from alcoholism 

http://www.vaalanon.org/


 14 

ALZHEIMER’S ASSOCIATION  
CENTRAL AND WESTERN VIRGINIA (540) 632-0973 
3831 Old Forest Rd., Suite 7 24/7 Helpline (800)272-3900 
Lynchburg, VA 24501  www.alz.org/cwva 
Brooke Gill, Program Manager begill@alz.org  
Service Hours: 9:00 a.m. -5:00 p.m.; Monday–Friday 
Purpose: To provide education, care and support for persons with 
Alzheimer’s disease and their families and caregivers. 
Eligibility: Unrestricted 
Services Provided: Local support groups; 24/7 telephone helpline; 
Information and referral services; Educational programs and 
community outreach for those with the disease, their families and 
caregivers.  
 
 
AMERICAN RED CROSS (434) 845-1234 
Blue Ridge Chapter michelle.dowdy@redcross.org 
308 Craghead Street #102E www.redcross.org 
Danville, VA 24541 
Michelle Dowdy, Executive Director 
Service Hours: 9:00 a.m.–4:30 p.m.; Monday–Friday 
Purpose: Immediate assistance after home fire or natural disaster; 
Blood donations; Emergency messaging for active military and other 
programs. 
Eligibility: None 
Service Fees: None 
Services Provided: Emergency messaging; some military/veteran 
support; immediate assistance after home fire or natural disaster 
 
 
ARC OF SOUTHSIDE (434) 836-3272 
734 Main Street mkaravanic@thearcofsouthside.org 
Danville, VA 24541 www.thearcofsouthside.org 
Monica Karavanic, Executive Director    
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m., Monday–Friday 
Purpose: Promote and protect the human rights of people with 
intellectual and developmental disabilities and actively supports their 
full inclusion and participation in the community throughout their 
lifetime. 
Eligibility: Diagnosis of a developmental disability 
Service Fees: None 

http://www.alz.org/cwva
http://www.redcross.org/
http://www.thearcofsouthside.org/


 15 

Services Provided: Residential, Supported Employment, Community 
Engagement, Transition Services, In Home, Companion Care, 
Personal Assistant, Independent Living, supported Living, Payee, 
Community Guide Housing.  
 
 
AVERETT UNIVERSITY (434) 791-5600 
420 West Main Street admit@averett.edu 
Danville, VA 24541 www.averett.edu 
Dr. Tiffany Franks, President 
Service Hours: 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.; Student Service, 24 hours 
Purpose: Coeducational, private, independent university 
Eligibility: Adults 18 years of age or older who can benefit from 
experiences gained in an institution of higher education. 
Service Fees: Tuition and fees charged to students. Fees charged for 
continuing education programs on a per program basis. 
Services Provided: Undergraduate degrees that blend the liberal arts 
and sciences with career preparedness; Master’s Degrees in education, 
applied data analytics, applied healthcare data analytics, criminal 
justice, nursing and business administration, Graduate and 
Professional Studies Program. 
 
 
BETTER TOGETHER (434) 710-6100 
1005 North Main Street 
Danville, VA 24540 
Kenneth Lewis, M.Ed., Executive Director 
Service Hours:  9:00 a.m. -4:00 p.m. 
Purpose: Our mission is to partner with community organizations in a 
way that makes life better for K-12 students and families in education, 
health, and general welfare. 
Eligibility: K-12 students and families 
Service Fee: None 
Services Provided: We partner for free with organizations that are 
supporting education, health, and general well-being for families in the 
Dan River region. 
 
 

http://www.averett.edu/


 16 

BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF DANVILLE AREA 
1005 North Main Street (434) 773-8394 
Danville, VA 24540 bbbs@dancom.us 
Pat Daniels, CEO www.biglittledanville.org 
Service Hours: 9:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m. weekdays 
Purpose: It is the mission of BBBS to make a positive difference in 
the lives of children and youth, ages 6-14, which live in the City of 
Danville or Pittsylvania County. We match the youth with a caring 
adult over age eighteen years of age. The youth and volunteer (match) 
should reach their highest potential through professionally supported 
staff. 
Eligibility: Youth: must be between the age of 6-14 and be resident of 
City of Danville or Pittsylvania County; Have an interest in being 
mentored; come from a single parent household with low income. The 
youth could be referred by a number of community serving 
organizations. Volunteer: must be 18 years old and older, good 
character subject to interview, CPS, and criminal background. They 
must be willing to commit to one year of service. 
Service Fee: None 
Services Provided: Provide adult role models, mentoring services; 
activities for those on the “waiting list.” Involve the youth in the 
community-based, school-based, sports buddies, and group-based 
mentoring programs. Training, supervision, and evaluations are 
completed for each match. 
 
 
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA (540) 265-0656 
Dan River District, Blue Ridge Mountains Council    
805 Winona Avenue Suite A  
Roanoke, VA 24015 
George Clay, Scout Executive 
Service Hours: 10:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.; Tuesday-Friday 
Purpose: The mission of the Boy Scouts of America is to serve others 
by helping to instill values in young people and in other ways prepare 
them to make ethical choices over their lifetime in achieving their full 
potential. 
Eligibility: Lions-Kindergarten; Tiger Cubs – 1st grade boys, girls and 
their parents; Cub Scouts – boys and girls in grades 2-5: Boy Scouts – 
boys and girls age 11-17: Scouts BSA – youth 13-20 
Services Provided: Citizenship training; Character and leadership 
development; Personal fitness; Outdoor adventure; Life skill 
advancement; Career awareness; Camping. 

http://www.biglittledanville.org/


 17 

BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF THE DANVILLE AREA  
123 Foster Street (434)792-6617 
Danville, VA 24541 gterry@bgcdanville.org 
Gary Terry, CEO www.bgcdanville.org 
Service Hours: Office: 9:00 a.m. -5:00 p.m. 
 Afterschool Program 2:00 p.m.-6:00 p.m. 
Purpose: To enable all youth to reach their full potential as 
productive, caring, responsible citizens 
Eligibility: Ages 5 -18 years. 
Service Fee: $50 annual membership fee 
Services Provided: A world class experience that assures success is 
within reach for every young person who enters our doors. This 
includes experiences to develop their social and emotional well-being, 
activities to develop and increase their academic knowledge, activities 
to ensure physical well-being and experiences to develop leadership 
skills and enhance character development. 
 
 
CALM SOURCE (434) 835-2370 
103 South Main Street 
Danville, VA 24541 lzimmermann@calmsource.net 
Tom Cornejo, CEO www.calmsource.net 
Service Hours: 9:00 a.m. -5:00 p.m.; Monday-Friday- 
Purpose: To help service-disabled veterans and their families 
Services provided: Mental health skill building, outpatient 
counseling, intensive in home, mobile crisis, crisis stabilization, 
addiction recovery program consist of 2.1 level and 2.5 level 
treatment, offer all services to active duty, veterans, and their families. 
 
 
CARDINAL SENIOR LIVING DANVILLE  
432 Hermitage Drive (434) 791-3180 
Danville, VA 24541 info@cardinalsenior.com 
  www.cardinalsenior.com/cardinal-senior-living-danville 
April McDaniel, Executive Director 
Service Hours: 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.; Monday–Friday 
 Facility – 24 hour/day- 7 days/week 
Purpose: To provide 24-hour, high-quality, compassionate care for 
senior adults, in a safe home-like environment. Includes a secure unit 
for residents with Alzheimer’s/dementia 
Eligibility: Must meet assisted living requirements 

http://www.bgcdanville.org/
http://www.calmsource.net/
http://www.cardinalsenior.com/cardinal-senior-living-danville


 18 

Service Fees: Private pay/ Medicare/ Veterans Aid and Attendance/ 
Long Term Care Insurance 
Service Provided: Assisted living care and Alzheimer’s care 
 
 
CENTER FOR EARLY SUCCESS (434) 797-8887 
104B Trade Street www.centerforearlysuccess.org 
Danville, VA 24541 awells@centerforearlysucess.org 
Angela Wells  
Service Hours: Monday – Friday, 8:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.  
Purpose: Elevate the experiences of our youngest children. 
Eligibility: None 
Service Fee: None 
Services Provided: Support organizations serving children age’s birth 
to five. 
 
 
CENTRA DANVILLE MEDICAL CENTER (434) 857-3600 
414 Park Avenue  www.centrahealth.com 
Danville, VA 24540  
Service Hours: Urgent Care 8:00 a.m. – 8:00 p.m.; 7 days a week; 
Primary Care 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.; Monday - Friday 
Service Fees: Medicare, Medicare Advantage, Virginia Medicaid, 
Private Insurance, Private Pay 
Services Provided: Physician Offices, Urgent Care, Cardiology 
 
  
COMMONWEALTH HEALTHCARE AT HOME (434) 792-4663 
159 Executive Drive, Suite H-3  www.lhcgroup.com 
Danville, VA 24541 
Office Hours: Monday- Friday, 8:00 a.m.-4:30 p.m. 
 Nurse on call 24 hours 
lhcgroup.com/locations/commonwealth-healthcare-at-home/ 
Services Provided: Skilled Nursing, Physical Therapy, Occupational 
Therapy, Speech Therapy, and Medical Social Work. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.centerforearlysuccess.org/
http://www.centrahealth.com/
http://www.lhcgroup.com/


 19 

COMMONWEALTH HOME HEALTH CARE, INC. 
479 Piney Forest Road (434) 797-2332 
Danville, VA 24540 www.commonwealthcare.com 
  info@chhcgroup.com 
Service Hours: Retail Store Monday-Friday, 8:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m.; 
Saturday 9:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m.; 24-hour emergency services 
Purpose: Provision of home health care services 
Eligibility: Unrestricted 
Service Fees: Medicare; Medicaid; Private Insurance; Private Pay 
Services Provided: Respiratory Therapy; CPAP and BiPAP; Oxygen 
Services; Power Wheelchairs: Home Medical Equipment; Nursing 
Uniforms and Accessories. 
 
 
COMMONWEALTH HOSPICE (434) 799-5313 
159 Executive Drive, Suite H2  www.commonwealthhospice.com 
Danville, VA 24541  tiffany.webb2@lhcgroup.com 
Tiffany Foley, Account Executive 
Service Hours: 24/7 
Purpose: Hospice is focused on providing care, comfort, and support 
for patients and their families no matter what their needs are physical, 
spiritual or emotional. For anyone facing a terminal diagnosis of six 
months or less, hospice is a vital part of their journey of life for the 
patient and those closest to them. 
Eligibility: A terminal diagnosis of 6 months or less. The goal of our 
program is to help patients live comfortably, with dignity, when a cure 
is no longer possible. 
Services Provided: Hospice Medical Director, Registered nurses, 
social workers, spiritual counselors, Nurses’ aides, Therapists, Trained 
volunteers, and Bereavement coordinators.  
 
 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, DANVILLE 
427 Patton Street Room 207 (434) 799-5260 
Danville, VA 24541 gilliekc@danvilleva.gov 
  www.danvilleva.gov 
Kenneth C Gillie, Jr, Director of Community Development 
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m. -5:00 p.m.; Monday-Friday 
Purpose: Housing rehabilitation for low to moderate income persons 
and other programs as funding allows. 
Eligibility: Low to moderate income 
Services Provided: Housing Rehabilitation 

http://www.commonwealthcare.com/
http://www.commonwealthhospice.com/
http://www.danvilleva.gov/


 20 

COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF THE DAN RIVER REGION 
541 Loyal Street (434) 793-0884 
P.O. Box 1039  
Danville, VA 24543   kathy@cfdrr.org 
Kathy Milam, Executive Director   www.cfdrr.org 
Service Hours: 9:00 a.m. -5:00 p.m.; Monday-Friday 
Purpose: To improve and enrich the lives of the region’s residents by 
encouraging and facilitating donations by managing, investing and 
distributing these donations in accordance with donor’s wishes while 
meeting community needs; and by ensuring these donations create a 
lasting legacy of growth and opportunity throughout the region.  
Eligibility: Must be a 501c3 organization delivering services in our 
service area or a student attending high school in our service area 
Services Provided: Grant Funding for Agencies and Scholarships for 
Students 
 
 
COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT COUNCIL, INC 
HEAD START CHILD DEVELOPMENT  
540 Holbrook Street (434) 793-5710 
Danville, VA 24543 jword@cicheadstart.org 
Jion Word, Executive Director Head Start  www.cicheadstart.org 
Service Hours: 7:30 a.m. – 3:30 p.m.; Monday – Friday 
Purpose: Federal program that promotes the school readiness of pre-
school children from low-income families by enhancing their 
cognitive, social, and emotional development. 
Eligibility: At risk 3 & 4-year -old children who fall below the 0-
100% poverty guidelines. 
Service Fee: None 
Services Provided: Comprehensive child development program that 
provides educational, medical, dental, nutritional and transportation 
services; Involve parents in policy making and center activities; 
Provides educational opportunities for parents and staff; services for 
children with disabilities, and services are designed to be responsive to 
each child and family’s ethnic, cultural and linguistic heritage. 
 
 
 
 

http://www.cfdrr.org/
http://www.cicheadstart.org/


 21 

CROSS ROADS RECONCILIATION SERVICES 
440 Westridge Drive (434) 548-2767 
Danville, VA 24541 www.CrossRoadsTruthHouse.org 
Dr. Regina Curtis, Founder & CEO  drreginacurtis@gmail.com 
Service Hours: Tuesday and Wednesday counseling 
Purpose: To provide Biblical Counseling and safe housing in a caring 
recovery focused atmosphere. 
Eligibility: Open to everyone seeking help 
Service Fees: Fees $45-$150 based on income. Housing is $100-$250 
per week based on number of persons 
Services Provided: Counseling; Emergency housing for women 
and/or women with dependent children under 12 
 
 
DAN RIVER NONPROFIT NETWORK (434) 285-2100 
126 Sutherlin Avenue  info@danrivernonprofits.org 
Danville, VA 24541  www.danrivernonprofits.org 
Evelyn Riley, Executive Director 
Service Hours: Monday - Friday, 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. (appointment 
recommended) 
Purpose: Strengthens and unites nonprofits across the Dan River 
region by building the social sector's capacity to meet their 
communities' needs. 
Eligibility: Many programs are designed for local nonprofits in 
Pittsylvania, Danville, or Caswell and individuals who work with 
nonprofits in the same service area. The SERVE365 volunteer portal is 
free for all community members. 
Service Fees: We offer a range of services to non-member nonprofit 
organizations, and many of our workshops are free. We do have a 
membership program, which operates on a sliding scale from $50-
$300 a year depending on organizational budget, and we offer more 
services and hours of our time to members. On the occasion we have 
to charge for a workshop, members will get a reduced price. 
Services Provided: We provide skills training that supports and 
equips boards, executives, and staff; provide centralized access to 
vetted resources, tools, and information; and promote connections that 
support resource sharing, coordination, and collaboration. We also 
host a volunteer portal SERVE365 (serve365.org) as a free community 
resource to help people find nonprofits in our community that are in 
need of volunteers. 
 
 

http://www.crossroadstruthhouse.org/
http://www.danrivernonprofits.org/


 22 

DANVILLE AREA HUMANE SOCIETY  (434) 799-0843 
Animal Shelter City Farm dahsinc@yahoo.com 
996 South Boston Road www.dahsinc.com 
P.O. Box 3352 Facebook: Danville Area Humane Society Virginia 
Danville, VA 24543 
Paulette Dean, Executive Director 
Service Hours: 12:00 p.m. – 5:30 p.m.; Monday – Friday, Saturday 
12:00 p.m. - 3:30 p.m. Adoption areas are closed on Wednesday. 
Attendants are on duty to receive animals: Monday-Friday 8:30 a.m. -
5:30 p.m.; Saturday 8:00 a.m. -4:00 p.m.; Sunday 9:00 a.m. -3:00 p.m. 
Purpose: To promote the welfare and humane treatment of all 
animals. To prevent cruelty and promote kindness and respect for all 
forms of life. 
Eligibility: Membership is open to all. Dues 
Service Fees: Varies 
Services Provided: Rescue and temporary maintenance of lost or 
abused animals; humane education; Shelter adoptions; Spay-neuter 
rebate; Cruelty investigations 
 
 
DANVILLE CHURCH AND COMMUNITY TUTORIAL 
PROGRAM  (434) 710-6100 
1005 North Main Street  www.DCBTP.com 
Danville, VA 24540  
Kenneth Lewis, M.Ed., Executive Director 
Service Hours: The sites operate one to four days per week and are 
open for approximately two hours per session 
Purpose: A volunteer partnership between Danville Public Schools, 
local churches, area colleges, area businesses and parents to improve 
the learning experiences for the children in the Danville area. 
Eligibility: Students K-12 
Service Fee: None 
Services Provided: Each of the churches and community centers 
involved provides housing for the program; a coordinator; recruitment 
of tutors; homework assistance and tutoring services 
 
 
DANVILLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE (434) 797-2222 
1008 South Main Street info@danville.edu 
Danville, VA 24541 www.danville.edu 
Dr. Jerry Wallace, President 
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Monday- Friday 

mailto:dahsinc@yahoo.com
http://www.dahsinc.com/
http://www.dcbtp.com/
http://www.danville.edu/


 23 

Purpose: Committed to providing a quality comprehensive higher 
education, workforce programs, and services to promote student 
success and enhance business and community partnerships. 
Eligibility: 18 years or older with high school diploma or the 
equivalent (GED) who can benefit from a program of study. Dual 
enrollment classes are available to high school students 
Service Fees: Fixed fees 
Services Provided: More than 100 programs of study offered that lead 
to an associate degree, diploma, or certificate. Programs can be 
completed in less than one year of full-time study to two years of full-
time study. Program areas include engineering technologies, business, 
human services, workforce services and training, allied health and 
collage transfer. Support services include academic counseling and 
advising, career placement, financial aid, free tutoring and college 
readiness/developmental courses. 
 
 
DANVILLE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES(434) 799-6543 
510 Patton Street After Hours: (434) 799-5111 or 911 
Danville, VA 24541 www.danvilleva.gov 
John Moody, Director 
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Monday – Friday 
Purpose: Provision of public social services to eligible individuals. 
Eligibility: Residents of the City of Danville; requirements vary 
depending upon program, especially with financial programs. 
Service Fees: For court ordered home studies, adoptive home studies, 
adoptee searches. 
Services Provided: Temporary assistance to needy families; 
Medicaid; SNAP (Food Stamps); Fuel program; Emergency assistance 
to families; Child protective services; Adult service/adult protective 
services; Foster care/adoption services; Childcare; Employment 
services; Employment and training program; Structured family 
therapy. 
 
 
DANVILLE HOUSE (434) 792-0666 
600 Main Street  
P.O. Box 3703 
Danville, VA 24541 
Tecora H. Martin, Property Manager 
Service Hours: 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.; Monday – Friday.  24-Hour 
availability 

http://www.danvilleva.gov/


 24 

Purpose: Offer affordable housing for elderly and person with 
disabilities. 
Eligibility: Low-income elderly and persons with disabilities who 
meet Section VIII guidelines 
Service Fees: Rent is based on Section VIII guidelines. Call office for 
details 
Services Provided: Government subsidized housing; on site Resident 
Services Coordinator; Fitness Center 
 
 
DANVILLE LIFE SAVING & FIRST AID CREW 
COMMUNITY PARAMEDICINE PROGRAM (434) 792-2739 
202 Christopher Lane jmills@dlsc.org 
Danville, VA 24541 www.dlsc.org 
Johnny Mills, Chief Executive Officer 
Service Hours: Monday- Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
Purpose: To focuses on reducing the demand on the 911system by 
aiding patients who traditionally relied on the 911 system for their 
healthcare. The program provides a missing link between healthcare 
and social services to ensure the chronically ill have increased access 
to healthcare and community services. 
Service Fees: No fee 
Services Provided: These services include but are not limited to: 
Food Pickup and Delivery; Medication and Medical Supplies Pickup, 
Delivery, and Review; Medical Equipment Orientation for Usage; 
Medical or Legal Forms Assistance; Well-Being Check. 
 
 
DANVILLE PARKS AND RECREATION  (434) 799-5200 
125 Floyd Street www.danvilleva.gov  
P.O. Box 3300  
Danville, VA 24543 
Bill Sgrinia, Director 
Business Hours: 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Monday – Friday; Hours vary 
by centers 
Purpose: Provide leisure service programs and facilities to all 
populations and ages in the community. 
Eligibility: Open to all ages 
Service Fees: Varies according to services available 
Services Provided: Community Recreation; Sports and Athletics; 
Outdoor Recreation; Special Events; Senior Programs; Therapeutic 

http://www.dlsc.org/
http://www.danvilleva.gov/


 25 

Recreation; After School; Health and Wellness; Farmers Market; 
Various Recreation Programs 
 
 
DANVILLE-PITTSYLVANIA CANCER ASSOCIATION, INC 
2323 Riverside Drive Suite J (434) 791-3227 
Danville, VA 24541 info@danpittcancer.org 
Moriah Shepherd, Executive Director www.danpittcancer.org 
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Monday – Friday (Closed for 
lunch 12:00 p.m.-1:00 p.m.) 
Purpose: To serve those diagnosed with cancer. 
Eligibility: Residents of Danville and Pittsylvania County undergoing 
cancer treatments  
Service Fee: No Fee. Application necessary for financial assistance 
Services Provided: Supplies, prescriptions, equipment, and travel 
costs for treatment  
 
 
DANVILLE-PITTSYLVANIA COMMUNITY SERVICES 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES DIVISION  
245 Hairston Street (434) 799-0456 
Danville, VA 24540  www.dpcs.org 
Sandra Irby, Director of Behavioral Health Services sirby@dpcs.org 
Service Hours: 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Monday-Friday. Tuesday and 
Thursday open until 7:00pm. Service hours vary with programs 
Purpose: To provide quality mental health and substance use care 
through a variety of programs and services aimed at empowering the 
individual to improve their quality of life. Provide comprehensive 
diagnostics, treatment, prevention, and community education services 
to the individuals of the catchment area. 
Eligibility: Individuals living in the City of Danville and Pittsylvania 
County 
Service Fees: All major insurances accepted, including Medicaid.  
Sliding scale based on income/dependents also available 
Services Provided: Behavioral Health - emergency, crisis, mental 
health, outpatient, child and adult case management, psychosocial 
rehabilitation, supportive living, psychiatric, med/social detox 
referrals, Mental Health Skill Building and Assertive Community 
Treatment (ACT). 
 
 
 

http://www.danpittcancer.org/
http://www.dpcs.org/


 26 

DANVILLE-PITTSYLVANIA COMMUNITY SERVICES 
DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION (434) 799-0456 
245 Hairston Street www.dpcs.org 
Danville, VA 24540 scraddock@dpcs.org 
Sara C. Craddock, Director of Developmental Services 
Service Hours: Monday- Friday, 8:30 a.m. -5:00 p.m.; Service hours 
vary with programs. 
Purpose: Provides a system of services and supports that assists 
citizens of Danville and Pittsylvania County who have a 
developmental disability in having the same opportunities and choices 
as other members of the community in the following areas: to have a 
home, to learn skills which are useful to their lives and careers, to 
work, to develop and sustain relationships with people who depend on 
them and upon whom they can depend. 
Eligibility: Individuals living in the City of Danville and Pittsylvania 
County who have a developmental disability 
Service Fee: Varies based on service. Medicaid accepted. Sliding 
scale based on income/dependents also available. 
Services Provided: Case Management for children and adults starting 
at age 3; Part C Early Intervention Services for infants and toddler 
birth to age 3; Local point of entry to access Medicaid Developmental 
Disability (DD) Waiver services and waitlist; Medicaid DD Waiver 
services to include Group Home Residential, In-Home Residential, 
Community Engagement, Community Coaching, and Group Day 
Services: Intermediate Care Facilities for Individuals with Intellectual 
Disabilities (ICF/IID) Residential and Day Services; Crisis Services 
available for children and adults. 
 
 
DANVILLE-PITTSYLVANIA COMMUNITY SERVICES 
PREVENTION SERVICES DIVISION (434) 799-0456 
245 Hairston Street www.dpcs.org 
Danville, VA 24540 aoakes@dpcs.org 
Amanda Oakes, Director of Prevention Services 
Services Hours: Monday-Friday, 8:30 a.m. -5:00 p.m.; Services hours 
vary with programs 
Purpose: Provides programs to promote behavioral health wellness 
through a comprehensive array of strategies proven to reduce 
substance misuse and promote mental health. Substance misuse and 
mental illness share common risk and protective factors. As a result of 
reducing risk factors and increasing protective factors for substance 
misuse, substance misuse prevalence, consumption and related 

http://www.dpcs.org/
http://www.dpcs.org/


 27 

consequences are reduced. And prevention of mental illness will be 
impacted as well. 
Eligibility: Individuals living in the City of Danville and Pittsylvania 
County 
Service Fee: Free. Some parenting has small fee. 
Services Provided: Youth development programs, substance misuse 
prevention, parenting classes, suicide prevention. Mental Health First 
Aid, Adverse Childhood Experience, Safe Talk, Applied Suicide 
Intervention Training (ASIST). Also offer presentations to the 
community on a variety of prevention topics. 
 
 
DANVILLE PITTSYLVANIA COUNTY CHAMBER OF 
COMMERCE (434) 836-6990 
150 Slayton Avenue  
Danville, VA 24540 anne@dpchamber.org 
Anne Moore-Sparks, President and CEO www.dpchamber.org 
Service Hours: 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Monday – Friday 
Purpose: Supports and engages business and industry through high 
quality resources and relationships. 
Eligibility: Any reputable business, organization or individual having 
an interest in the objectives of the Chamber shall be eligible for 
election to membership upon submission of an application and 
payment of dues 
Service Fee: Membership dues based on business classification and 
size 
Services Provided: Business; Business Support; Legislative 
Advocacy; Leadership development; Networking events and 
sponsorships; Business referrals; Relocation information 
 
 
DANVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS (434) 799-6471 
ADULT & CAREER EDUCATION CENTER 
1005 North Main Street  athairston1@mail.dps.k12.va.us 
Danville, VA 24540 www.danvillepublicschools.org/Domain/8     
Dr. Antonio Hairston, Coordinator II of Adult Ed and Credit Recovery 
Services Provided: Adult Education services, contact Dr. Antonio 
Hairston or Dr. Christopher Ezell. TEEN GED services, contact Dr. 
Antonio Hairston or Jeffrie Scott 
 
 
 

http://www.dpchamber.org/
http://www.danvillepublicschools.org/Domain/8


 28 

DANVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS (434) 799-6400 
341 Main Street ahairston@mail.dps.k12.va.us 
P.O. Box 9600 www.danvillepublicschools.org 
Danville, VA 24543  
Dr. Angela Hairston, Superintendent of Schools 
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.; Monday – Friday 
Purpose: Investing In Bright Futures 
Eligibility: Resident of Danville 
Service Fees: Contact School Board Office for details 
Services Provided: Public education Pre-K-12 grades 
 
 
DANVILLE REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING 
AUTHORITY 
135 Jones Crossing (434) 792-5544 
Danville, VA 24541  www.drhava.com 
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m. -5:00 p.m.; Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, 
Friday  
Purpose: To provide affordable housing for low/moderate income 
families with limited incomes. 
Service Fee: None 
Services Provided: Public housing and Section 8 housing 
 
 
DANVILLE SCIENCE CENTER (434) 791-5160 
677 Craghead Street dscgs@smv.org 
Danville, VA 24541 www.dsc.smv.org 
Adam Goebel, Executive Director   
Service Hours: Tuesday– Saturday 9:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Sunday 
11:30 a.m. – 5:00p.m. Closed Thanksgiving and Christmas and 
Monday-Tuesday between Labor Day and Memorial Day. 
Purpose: To enrich lives through science. 
Eligibility: Everyone 
Service Fees: Adults - $9.00, Youth and Seniors - $8.00,  
Children under 3- Free; Group rates available 
Services Provided: Educational programs, Dome Theater features and 
Special Events. 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.danvillepublicschools.org/
http://www.drhava.com/
http://www.dsc.smv.org/


 29 

DANVILLE SPEECH AND HEARING CENTER  
742 Wilson Street (434) 793-8255 
Danville, VA 24541 danvillespeech@gmail.com 
Jennifer R. Gay, MS, CCC-SLP, Executive Director  
  www.danvillespeechandhearingva.org 
Service Hours: by appointment only  
Purpose: Improve the quality of life for people with communication 
disorders, to prevent the occurrence of these conditions through the 
professional speech/language pathology services and to promote 
effective communication skills so that individuals may reach their 
maximum potential within their environment. 
Eligibility: Referral necessary from primary care physician 
Service Fees: $5.00 copay 
Services Provided: Professional speech/language pathology services; 
Evaluation and treatment for speech, voice, language, swallowing, etc.  
 
 
DISABILITY RIGHTS AND RESOURCE CENTER (540) 482-0752 
300 Pell Avenue ctuning@drrcva.org 
Rocky Mount, VA 24151 www.drrcva.org 
Carol Tuning, Executive Director 
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 
Purpose: To seek to help any person with any disability achieve and 
maintain a life of independence. Programs are consumer driven. 
Agency and programs are run by people with disabilities for people 
with disabilities. 
Eligibility: Any individual with disability. Income limits apply. 
Service Fees: None 
Services Provide: Advocacy, Peer Counseling, Independent Living 
Skills Training, Information and Referral, Transition Services. 
 
 
GIRL SCOUTS OF THE USA (540) 777-5100 
Virginia Skyline Council, Inc. www.gsvsc.org 
5488 Yellow Mountain Road info@gsvsc.org 
Roanoke, VA 24014  
Nikki Williams, CEO 
Service Hours: 8:30 a.m. – 5:30 p.m.; Monday – Thursday 
 8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.; Friday 
Purpose: Builds girls of courage, confidence and character, who make 
the world a better place. 
Eligibility: Girls grades K - 12 and adults  

http://www.danvillespeechandhearingva.org/
http://www.drrcva.org/
http://www.gsvsc.org/
mailto:info@gsvsc.org


 30 

Service Fee: $32.00 Membership fee; Scholarships available 
Services Provided: Girl leadership program, adult training; troop 
meetings; education; community service; camp, STEM, the outdoors, 
life skills, entrepreneurship 
 
 
GOD’S PIT CREW DISASTER RESPONSE TEAM (434) 836-4472 
2499 North Main Street  
Danville, VA 24540 contact@godspitcrew.org 
Randy and Terri Johnson, Founders www.godspitcrew.org 
Purpose: To help people who have been affected by a natural disaster 
and to serve other regional non-profit organizations with their 
community outreach. 
Service Fee: None 
Services Provided: Disaster relief work wherever and whenever there 
is a major natural disaster, such as a wild fire, flood, tornado or 
hurricane; Distribute product to local regional agencies to help meet 
the needs of people in crisis. Speaking engagements to encourage 
others to get involved. 
 
 
GOD’S STOREHOUSE, INC. (434) 793-3663 
750 Memorial Drive info@godsstorehouse.org 
Danville, VA 24541 www.godsstorehouse.org 
Karen Harris, Executive Director 
Service Hours: 10:30 a.m. -2:30 p.m.; Tuesday and Wednesday; 
 1:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Thursday 
Purpose: Works throughout Danville and Pittsylvania County 
communities to collect food, distribute food resources to those in need, 
promote nutrition, and connect customers to local resources with the 
help of the local faith-based community, businesses, schools, and 
volunteers. 
Eligibility: Customers on SNAP (food Stamps), SSI or Medicaid are 
automatically eligible for USDA/TEFAP commodities and can pick up 
a food box once a month. Customers not in those programs must bring 
in proof of income for everyone in the household and must meet 
income guidelines according to the size of the family. They are 
eligible to come once every 14 days. 
Service Fee: None 
Services Provided: Non-Perishable food box distribution. Malcom 
Huckabee Backpacks program-weekend feeding program for Danville 
city elementary school children. Urban Farm-grow and distribute food 

http://www.godspitcrew.org/
http://www.godsstorehouse.org/


 31 

to God’s Storehouse customers and teach customers how to grow their 
own food. In partnership with Virginia Cooperative Extension, on site 
program assistant teachers and provides information on nutrition, 
healthy cooking and food budgeting. 
 
 
GOOD NEWS JAIL AND PRISON MINISTRY (434) 489-1468 
P.O. Box 451 (434) 799-5130 
Blairs, VA 24527 david.abernathy@goodnewsjail.org 
David Abernathy, Senior Chaplin www.goodnewsjail.org 
Purpose: Spiritual, physical and mental rehabilitation through jail 
ministry..  
Eligibility: Incarcerated in Danville-Pittsylvania County; employee of 
correctional facility; family member 
Service Fee: None 
Services Provided: Daily pastoral care to incarcerated; Pastoral care 
to correctional officers, staff and families; Ministerial services to 
inmate family members 
 
 
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF THE VALLEYS  
512 Westover Drive (434) 792-2511 
Danville, VA 24541 info@goodwillvalleys.com 
Ernesto Muse, Director of Youth Services www.goodwillvalleys.com 
Service Hours: Vary depending on program engagement and if 
services are virtual 
Purpose: To provide individuals the opportunity to achieve their 
greatest potential  
Eligibility: Requirements are program specific 
Service Fees: None 
Services Provided: Summer Youth Employment, Career Navigation, 
Organizational Employment, My Career Advisor, New Vision, and 
Career Center 
 
 
GRACE –A-LOT MINISTRIES 
1500 Weal Road 
Chatham, VA 24531 gracealotministries@gmail.com 
Lisa Wiebking, President www.gracealot.com 
Service Hours: 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.; Wednesday and Saturday 
Purpose: To provide new and used clothing, school supplies, small 
household items and hygiene products. 

http://www.goodnewsjail.org/
http://www.goodwillvalleys.com/
http://www.gracealot.com/


 32 

Eligibility: All  
Service Fees: None 
 
 
GRETNA HEALTH AND REHABILITATION (434) 656-1206 
595 Vaden Drive amanda.powers@gretnahealthrehab.com 
Gretna, VA 24557 www.gretnahealthrehab.com 
Amanda Powers, Administrator 
Purpose: To deliver care related services which represent quality and 
value to the patient. 
Services Provided: Skilled nursing services, rehabilitation, and long-
term care. 
 
 
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY (434) 793-3630 
Danville-Pittsylvania County  
2805 Riverside Drive kim@danvillehabitat.org 
P.O. Box 718 www.danvillehabitat.org 
Danville, VA 24543 
Kimberly Baldridge, Executive Director 
Service Hours: 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Monday – Friday 
Purpose: Provide simple, decent, affordable housing to God’s people 
in need.  
Eligibility: Need for housing. Ability to pay for home (determined by 
income guidelines) and willingness to complete “sweat equity” hours 
(200-500 hours) based on family size 
Service Fee: Homeowner purchases the home upon completion with a 
no interest mortgage 
Service Provided: Housing; Home construction using volunteer labor; 
Homes sold at no profit; Volunteer opportunities for groups 
 
 
HAVEN OF THE DAN RIVER REGION, INC (434) 483-5482 
PO Box 878  
Danville, VA 24543 mhooker.haven@outlook.com 
Melanie Hooker, Victim Advocate  
Service Hours: Emergency Services 24/7; Business hours 8:00 a.m.-
5:00 p.m.; Monday - Friday 
Purpose: Danville/Pittsylvania County Sexual and Domestic Violence 
Facility. 
Eligibility: Primary or Secondary victim of violence 
Service Fees: all services are free 

http://www.gretnahealthrehab.com/
http://www.danvillehabitat.org/


 33 

Services Provided: Medical, Judicial and Educational 
Accompaniment, Resource & Referrals, Community Education and 
Awareness, Emergency Residential, Advocacy 
 
 
HEALTHY FAMILIES (434) 799-0456 Ext 3071 
245 Hairston Street aoakes@dpcs.com 
Danville, VA 24540 www.dpcs.org 
Amanda Oakes, Director of Prevention Services 
Service Hours: 8:30 a.m.-5:00 p.m.; Service hours vary with program 
Purpose: Through the support of our skilled and compassionate 
Family Support Specialist, parents are equipped with the tools they 
need to build healthy, stable families. Our staff coach parents on how 
to practice effective parenting skills, build positive relationships with 
their children, and increase support networks. Also offer parenting 
groups, family outings and breastfeeding support groups. 
Eligibility: Assessment prenatally or infant less than 3 months old 
Service Fee: Free 
Services Provided: Home-visiting service that supports new parents 
prenatally through the child’s fifth birthday by focusing on positive 
parent-child interactions and providing education related to healthy 
development and family functioning families. Home visiting program 
guides and strengthens families by providing one-on-one support 
customized to each family’s needs. 
 
 
HELPING HANDS THRIFT STORE (434) 203-8004 
168 Arnett Boulevard 
Sherwood Shopping Center 
Danville, VA 24540 
Gaye Barkley, Treasurer 
Service Hours: Tuesday- Friday, 11:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. (donations 
11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.) 
Purpose: Faith-based, non-profit organization established to meet the 
needs of the Danville community who find themselves in need due to 
tragic events, unemployment and poverty. 
Eligibility: Referral by a service organization for household goods, 
current Danville utility bill with balance brought forward, notice from 
landlord that rent is overdue. Twenty-five applications for utility and 
rent assistance are available at 8:30 a.m. the second Friday of each 
month. First come first served. 
Service Fees: None 

http://www.dpcs.org/


 34 

Services Provided: $200 in 12-month period for utility and /or rent 
assistance, one time household goods (not decorative) to set up new 
home, clothing for homeless and families 
 
 
HOLIDAY VILLAGE APARTMENTS (434) 792-5300 
222 Courtland Street 
Danville, VA 24540  
Ken Sheetz, Manager ken@thecapitalreality.com 
Service Hours: 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
Purpose: Provide housing for low-income elderly and handicapped. 
Eligibility: Age 62 and over and/or disabled  
Services Fee: Charge for rental services on sliding scale 
Services Provided: Affordable housing; subsidized housing; Section 8 
 
 
HOUSE OF HOPE (434) 549-1459, ext. 1 
WOMEN & CHILDREN SHELTER, “NORMA’S PLACE” 
705 Patton Place info@danvillehoh.org 
Danville, VA 24541 www.danvillehoh.org 
Jude Swanson, Executive Director 
Purpose: To provide safe refuge to those who don’t have a place to 
stay. 
Eligibility: Some form of Photo ID, no active warrants, no sex 
offenders. If with children, birth certificates; if with spouse, marriage 
certificate. 
Services Provided: Women’s and children’s shelter. Emergency 
nighttime shelter, laundry, showers, food, and offers connection to 
support services for guests. 
 
 
HOUSE OF HOPE (434) 549-1459, ext. 2  
MEN & FAMILIES SHELTER, “PHIL & FRAN’S PLACE” 
206 South Ridge Street info@danvillehoh.org 
Danville, VA 24541 www.danvillehoh.org 
Jude Swanson, Executive Director 
Purpose: To provide safe refuge to those who don’t have a place to 
stay. 
Eligibility: Some form of Photo ID, no active warrants, no sex 
offenders. If with children, birth certificates; if with spouse, marriage 
certificate. 

http://www.danvillehoh.org/
http://www.danvillehoh.org/


 35 

Services Provided: Men’s shelter also has two units for families.  
Emergency nighttime shelter, laundry, showers, food, and offers 
connection to support services for all guests. 
 
 
HUGHES CENTER (THE) 
1601 Franklin Turnpike (434) 836-8500 
Danville, VA 24540 alison.waymouth@uhsinc.com  
Mark Howard, CEO www.thehughescenter.com 
Service Hours:  24/7 
Purpose: Residential Treatment Center ASD/IDD population; 
Privative Day School Programming (Danville, South Boston, 
Christiansburg) 
Eligibility: Males and Females, ages 10 – 22 
Service Fees: Yes 
Services Provided: Residential and Private Day School 
 
 
INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED LEARNING & RESEARCH 
(THE) 
150 Slayton Avenue (434) 766-6700 
Danville, VA 24540 www.ialr.org 
Telly Tucker, President  
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Monday – Friday 
Purpose: IALR serves as a regional catalyst for economic 
transformation. 
Eligibility: Varies by program 
Service Fee: Varies by program 
Services Provided: Workforce and Career development including 
Capstone Precision Machining; Internships for high school and college 
students as well as educators; Scientific research and development; 
Researchers’ expertise and lab equipment available to small business 
owners through consultative services and contact research; Program 
management services ( commercialization, applied research and 
educational); STEM Inspirational Lab travels to schools and 
organizations; Advanced Learning loaner equipment program for 
educators; Summer Camps to increase students’ exposure to STEM; 
Economic development support provided by competent experienced 
personnel; Programs that focus on the adult learner; Distant learning 
classrooms: Conference Center space and services; Dan River Year 
AmeriCorps Program; Regional STEM and Career Development 
 

http://www.thehughescenter.com/
http://www.ialr.org/


 36 

LEGAL AID SOCIETY, INC, VIRGINIA (434) 799-3550 
519 Main Street development@vlas.org 
Danville, VA 24541 www.vlas.org 
David B. Neumeyer, Executive Director 
Service Hours: 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Monday – Friday 
Purpose: Provide legal information, advice and representation in civil 
cases to low-income individuals and families in Central Southside and 
Western Tidewater Virginia.   
Eligibility:  Clients must be living at or below 125% of the federal 
poverty level or below 200% of the federal poverty level if the 
households have health or work-related expenses. 
Service Fee: No attorney’s fee but may be asked to pay some court 
filing fees. 
Services Provided: Legal Services in the area of housing, access to 
health care, income and public benefits, family relations, consumer, 
and education. 
 
 
OFF SEASON (434) 241-0426 
  executivedirector@offseasonva.org 
Delilah White, Executive Director  www.offseasonva.org 
Service Hours: Monday-Friday, 9:00 a.m. - 6:00p.m. 
Purpose: To empower athletes through holistic sports development, 
training, education, and sports nutrition programs and services. 
Eligibility: Youth, Student-Athletes, Ages 8-21 years old 
Service Fee: Variable; Financial assistance is available 
Services Provided: Sports Development and Training Programs, 
College Scouting and Recruiting Program, Academic and Personal 
Development and Training Program, and Sports Nutrition Education 
 
 
PIEDMONT ACCESS TO HEALTH SERVICES, INC. (PATHS) 
Health Centers of the Piedmont – Danville 
 (705 Main Street, Danville) (434) 791-4122 
Health Centers of the Piedmont – Chatham  
 (4 South Main Street, Chatham) (434) 432-4443 
Health Centers of the Piedmont – Martinsville  
 (1E Market Street, Martinsville) (276) 632-2966 
PATHS Community Dental Clinic  
 (1008 South Main Street, Danville) (434) 797-8502 
Southside Virginia MED Assist  
 (705 Main Street, Danville) (434) 791-3630 

http://www.vlas.org/
http://www.offseasonva.org/


 37 

CHAPP (Community HIV/AIDS Assistance Program) (434) 791-3630 
Marsha Mendenhall, CEO mmendenhall@pathsinc.org 
  www.pathsinc.org  
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m. – 6 p.m.; Monday – Friday; (May vary by 
location; Call for appointment) 
Purpose: To provide exceptional health care regardless of a person’s 
ability to pay.  
Eligibility: Everyone 
Service Fees: Sliding fee scales based on household income. Fees 
vary by program. 
Services Provided: Services include medical (adult and pediatric), 
dental, vision, women’s health (OB/GYN), mental health, and 
medications. 
 
 
PINEY FOREST HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER 
450 Piney Forest Road (434) 799-1565 
Danville, VA 24540 amber.jones@pineyforestrehab.com 
Ian Sturgill, Administrator www.pineyforestrehab.com 
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.; Monday- Friday; 24-hour 
nursing care and long-term nursing care. 
Purpose: Provide 24-hour short term skilled care and long-term 
nursing care. 
Eligibility: Persons in Pittsylvania County and Danville surrounding 
Virginia areas needing skilled care and LTC 
Service Fees: Private pay/Medicare/Medicaid 
Services Provided: PT/OT/ST Therapies; Hospice/Respite Services; 
wound care; 24-hour nursing care 
 
 
PITTSYLVANIA COUNTY COMMUNITY ACTION(434) 432-8250 
348 North Main Street 
P.O. Box 1119 gwillis@pccainc.org 
Chatham, VA 24531 www.pccainc.org 
Grace Willis, Administrator Assistant 
Service Hours: 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 
Purpose: To provide opportunities for individuals and families to 
overcome barriers, gain self-sufficiency, and improve quality of life. 
Eligibility: Clients must meet poverty guidelines 
Service Fees: None 
Services Provided: VA Cares and Southwest Cares, Temporary 
Assistance for Needy Families, Volunteer Income Tax Assistance, 

mailto:mmendenhall@pathsinc.org
http://www.pathsinc.org/
http://www.pineyforestrehab.com/
http://www.pccainc.org/


 38 

Housing Opportunities for Persons with HIV/AIDS, Weatherization, 
Section 8, Emergency Home Repair, Senior Services Program, Head 
Start, Summer Feeding Program, Project Discovery 
 
 
PITTSYLVANIA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL 
SERVICES Chatham: (434) 432-7283 
220 H.G. McGhee Drive Gretna: (434) 656-8407 
Post Office Drawer E  www.pittsylvaniacountyva.gov 
Chatham, VA 24531  
Regina Barger, Director 
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Monday-Friday 
Purpose: Preserves families and protects children and vulnerable 
adults from abuse and neglect and the effects of poverty through 
collaborative engagement, prevention strategies, and the provision of 
human-based services that support recipients’ health, safety, and 
permanency. 
Eligibility: Residents of Pittsylvania County; Eligibility factors vary 
for programs 
Service Fee: None, other than court services 
Services Provided: Temporary assistance to needy families; Energy 
assistance; SNAP; Auxiliary grants for aged, blind and disabled; 
Medical Assistance; Adoption; Companion services: Childcare 
Assistance; Child protective services; Adult Services/Adult protective 
services; Foster care; Nursing home screenings; In home/Prevention 
services for families with children; Employment services. 
 
 
PITTSYLVANIA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY (434) 432-3271 
24 Military Drive chatham@pcplib.org 
Chatham, VA 24531 www.pcplib.org 
Rhonda Griffin, Director 
Service Hours: 9:00 a.m. – 8:00 p.m., Monday - Thursday; 9:00 a.m. 
– 5:00 p.m., Friday; 10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m., Saturday; Branch hours 
vary; please call for information or visit our website 
Brosville/Cascade Branch 
 11948 Martinsville Hwy, Danville (434) 685-1285 
Chatham Main Branch 
 24 Military Drive, Chatham (434) 432-3271 
History Center 
 340 Whitehead Street, Chatham (434) 432-8931 
Mt. Hermon Branch 

http://www.pittsylvaniacountyva.gov/
http://www.pcplib.org/


 39 

 2725 Franklin Turnpike, Suite J, Danville (434) 835-0326 
Gretna Branch 
 207A Coffey Street, Gretna (434) 656-2579 
Purpose: To connect people to the information, experiences, and 
resources they need to make their lives, and our community, better. 
The mission can be summed up in four keywords; Engage, Enlighten, 
Empower, Expand. 
Eligibility: Library cards are available free of charge to residents of 
the county as well as all contiguous localities in Virginia and North 
Carolina. Need photo ID and proof of current address.  
Services Fee: None 
Services Provided: Library services; Friends of the Library; 
Computer access; wireless Internet; broadband Internet; books; DVDs; 
audios; newspapers and periodicals; fax service for public; color 
copiers; preschool early literacy experiences; teen programs; book 
club; computer literacy workshops; craft and hobby clubs; meeting 
rooms; genealogy and local history; online databases; notary services; 
and test proctoring. 
 
 
PITTSYLVANIA COUNTY SCHOOLS (434) 432-2761 
39 Bank Street S.E. 
P.O. Box 232 www.pcs.k12.va.us 
Chatham, VA 24531 
Mark R. Jones, EdD, Division Superintendent 
Service Hours: 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.; Monday – Friday 
Purpose: Public education for children grades Pre-K – 12; Adult basic 
education. 
Eligibility: Meet entrance requirements as set by state guidelines 
Service Fee: None 
Services Provided: Academic and career and technical education; 
Adult basic education 
 
 
PROJECT LIFESAVER (434) 799-5135 
DANVILLE VA SHERIFF’S OFFICE  www.danvilleva.gov 
401 Patton Street 
Danville, VA 24541 
Master Deputy B. S. Payne, Sgt. S. C. Hamlett 
Service Hours: 24 hours/ 7 Days per week 
Purpose: To reduce the time to locate Alzheimer’s victims and other 
persons having dementia that may walk from their place of residence. 

http://www.pcs.k12.va.us/
http://www.danvilleva.gov/


 40 

Eligibility: Must live in the City of Danville, VA. 
Service Fees: None 
Service Provided: Distribute electronic bracelet to Alzheimer’s and 
Dementia victims with a history of, or potential for wandering: Each 
victim will be assigned a unique frequency and may be tracked and 
located by trained PLS Sheriff’s Office Personnel by use of receivers 
turned to the appropriate frequency. 
 
 
PROJECT LIFESAVER (434) 432-7800 
PITTSYLVANIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
21 North Main Street   
P.O. Box 407 www.projectlifesaver.org  
Chatham, VA 24531 sherry.scolpini@pittgov.org 
Deputy S.B. Scolpini 
Service Hours: 24 Hours/7 Days per week 
Purpose: To reduce the time to locate Alzheimer’s victims and other 
persons suffering from dementia who may walk from their place of 
residence. 
Eligibility: Must live in Pittsylvania County 
Service Fee: None 
Services Provided: Distribute electronic bracelets to Alzheimer’s and 
Dementia victims with a history of, or potential for wandering; Each 
victim will be assigned a unique frequency and may be tracked and 
located by Sheriff’s Office Personnel by the use of receivers turned to 
the appropriate frequency. 
 
 
PROJECT LITERACY (434) 483-7994 
450 West Main Street  
Danville, VA 24541 www.danvilleliteracy.org 
Todd Helms, Director projectliteracydanville@gmail.com 
Office Hours: 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.; Monday-Friday. Call for 
appointment 
Purpose: To enable low-literate adults the opportunity to strengthen 
skills to enable them to have richer lives and become more productive 
citizens.  
Eligibility: Adults 18 and older 
Service Fees: None 
Services Provided: One –on-one tutoring to adults 18 and older in 
basic skills: reading, writing, and mathematics, and basic technology.  

http://www.projectlifesaver.org/
http://www.danvilleliteracy.org/


 41 

English Language Learners.  Materials are provided for students and 
volunteer tutors.   
REACH PARTNERSHIP, THE (434) 766-6634 
772 Main Street cassandra.shelton@ialr.org 
Danville, VA 24540 www.thehealthcollab.com/reach 
Dr. Cassandra Shelton 
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.; Monday-Friday 
Purpose: To support and serve a healthier community by providing a 
system of care to improve your health. 
Eligibility: Must reside in Danville, Pittsylvania County, or Caswell 
County, NC 
Service Fee: None 
Services Provided: A Community Health Worker (CHW) or 
Community Paramedic (CP) is a trusted member of the community 
who serves as a link between healthcare, social services, and 
community members. 
 
 
REGIONAL ALLIANCE FOR SUBSTANCE ABUSE 
PREVENTION (RASAP) (434) 799-0456 Ext 3071 
245 Hairston Street www.rasap.org 
Danville, VA 24540 rasap@dpcs.org 
Amanda Oakes, Director of Prevention Services  
Service Hours: 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.; Monday - Friday 
Purpose: Assist citizens- in their efforts to improve our community; 
enhance and support substance misuse prevention programs; and 
gather, interpret and share information between members and 
community about alcohol and other drugs and strategies. 
Eligibility: Anyone interested in working for the prevention of 
substance misuse. 
Service Fee: None; some volunteer time 
Services Provided: Community education and awareness; 
Implementation of substance misuse environmental strategies; needs 
assessment; Community mobilization around substance misuse. 
 
 
RIVER DISTRICT ASSOCIATION (434) 791-0210 
208 N. Union Street Suite 101 riverdistrictassociation@gmail.com 
Danville, VA 24541 www.riverdistrictassociation.com 
Diana Schwartz, CEO  
Purpose: To revitalize Downtown Danville. 

http://www.thehealthcollab.com/reach
http://www.rasap.org/
http://www.riverdistrictassociation.com/


 42 

Eligibility: Anyone interested in revitalizing Downtown Danville 
(now known as the River District), including businesses, property 
owners, residents, and other community stakeholders 
Service Fee: None 
Services Provided: Historic preservation; Economic Development; 
Promoting Downtown Danville; small business education and grants; 
property development and design support 
 
 
RIVERSIDE HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER 
2344 Riverside Drive (434) 791-3800 
Danville, VA 24541 www.riversidehealthrehab.com 
Adam Wiley, Administrator 
Service Hours: 24-hour nursing care; Therapy offered 7 days per 
week 
Purpose: Provide 24-hour nursing care for skilled care or long term 
(sick). Lifeworks Rehabilitation, a comprehensive rehab program 
Eligibility: Meet guidelines for skilled or intermediate care  
Service Fees: Medicare/ Medicare Advantage/Medicaid/private pay 
Services Provided: Skilled nursing care to include IV antibiotics, 
wound care, feeding tubes, trachs, etc. 7 days per week rehab, and 
long-term care 
 
 
ROMAN EAGLE REHABILITATION & HEALTH CARE 
CENTER  (434) 836-9510 
2526 North Main Street www.romaneagle.org 
Danville, VA 24540 
Peggy Moore, Administrator 
Service Hours: 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m., Monday – Friday; 24-hour 
nursing care 
Purpose: Provide 24-hour nursing facility or skilled nursing care. 
Eligibility: Persons in Pittsylvania County and Danville in need of 
skilled or nursing facility care 
Service Fees: Private pay/Medicare/Medicare Advantage/Medicaid 
Services Provided: Nursing care; 50 Bed Private Room Rehabilitation 
Unit 
 
 
RUBY B. ARCHIE PUBLIC LIBRARY (434) 799-5195 
511 Patton Street readdanvilleva@danvilleva.gov 
Danville, VA 24541 www.ReadDanvilleVA.org 

http://www.riversidehealthrehab.com/
http://www.romaneagle.org/
http://www.readdanvilleva.org/


 43 

Russell Carter, Director  
Service Hours: 10:00 a.m. -8:00 p.m., Monday – Thursday; 9:00 a.m. 
– 5:00 p.m., Friday; 9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m., Saturday 
Purpose: Ruby B Archie Public Library empowers and engages the 
community through access to free resources and services that enable 
creative thinking and lifelong learning. 
Eligibility: Residents within a 50-mile radius of the library are eligible 
for a library card; anyone is welcome to visit and utilize in-house 
services. 
Service Fee: None for most services; Fees for printing and faxing 
services 
Services Provided: Multiple formats of circulation including physical 
books, digital books, books on CD and audio books, multiple 
streaming apps, information services and inquiries, wireless internet, 
computer access, children and adult programming, genealogy services, 
outreach services, cultural opportunities, special events, printing and 
faxing services 
 
 
SALVATION ARMY (The) (434) 792-3963 
123 Henry Street  www.salvationarmyusa.org 
P.O. Box 309 
Danville, VA 24543 
Lieutenants Antonio and Shawnte Hodges, Corps Officers 
Service Hours: 9:00 a.m. – 3:30 p.m.; Monday – Friday 
Purpose: Religious welfare organization that provides emergency 
assistance. 
Eligibility: Need based on income/expenses or emergency situation 
Service Fee: None 
Services Provided: Food, clothing, rent (upon availability of funding), 
feeding program 5 days per week, and furniture for fire victims. 
Salvation Army Family Store (434) 793-0488 
2905 Riverside Drive 
Danville, VA 24540 
Hours of Operation: 10:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday-Saturday 
 
 
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION – DANVILLE  
3295 US Highway 29 (866) 331-5398 
Danville, VA 24540 www.ssa.gov 
Service Hours: 9:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m., Monday – Friday 

http://www.salvationarmyusa.org/
http://www.ssa.gov/


 44 

Purpose: Administration of Social Security and Supplemental 
Security Income Programs. 
Eligibility: Citizens of Pittsylvania County and Danville wishing to 
conduct business regarding Social Security.  Specific requirements for 
different benefits 
Service Fee: None 
Services Provided: Social Security and Supplemental Security 
Income payments; Medicare; Information; Literature 
 
 
SOUTHERN AREA AGENCY ON AGING 1-800-468-4571 
204 Cleveland Avenue (276) 632-6442 
Martinsville, VA 24112 www.southernaaa.org 
Teresa Fontaine, Executive Director tcfontaine@southernaaa.org 
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Monday – Friday 
Purpose: To promote the health, quality of life, and independence of 
seniors, individuals with disabilities, and their caregivers. We enable 
people to live with dignity and choice. 
Eligibility: Residents of Danville, Pittsylvania County and 
surrounding jurisdictions in the West Piedmont Planning District. 
Must be 60 years of age or older for most services; some services are 
available to those under 60. 
Service Fees: Sliding scale based on income for personal care, respite, 
chore, care coordination, home repairs and some transportation. 
Services Provided: Information and assistance; transportation; meals 
served at community sites; health promotion activities; recreational 
activities; job training and placement(55 and older); Small home 
repairs for safety /accessibility; home-delivered meals; personal care; 
respite; care coordination; emergency services; insurance counseling 
(re: Medicare, Medicare supplements, prescription drug coverage and 
Medicaid); help with resolving problems for people who receive long-
term care in a licensed facility; Mobility Management/ Transportation 
options for access to medical care (18 and older with no other 
transportation source); “Senior Cool Care”; legal assistance (via 
Virginia Legal Aid Society); and Senior Farmers’ Market Nutrition 
Program. 
 
 
SOUTHERN VIRGINIA MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTE 
382 Taylor Drive (434) 799-6220 
Danville, VA 24541 robin.crews@dbhds.virginia.gov 
Robin D. Crews, Facility Director www.svmhi.dbhds.virginia.gov 

http://www.southernaaa.org/
http://www.svmhi.dbhds.virginia.gov/


 45 

Service Hours: 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m., Monday – Friday; 24-hour care 
Purpose: Southern Virginia Mental Health Institute (SVMHI) is a 
Department of Behavioral Health Developmental Services (DBHDS) 
facility which partners with our Virginia community partners to 
include our local Community Services to determine if inpatient 
services are required based on mental health evaluations, screenings, 
and admission assessments. Our facility also serves clients from the 
forensic system, offering restoration, competency, and other 
evaluation and treatment services. 
All Individuals admitted to Southern Virginia Mental Health Institute 
shall be accorded treatment and care without regard to race, color, 
ethnicity, religion, sex, age, or physical handicap. 
Eligibility: Individuals aged 18 – 65 with a primary diagnosis of 
mental illness 
Service Fees: Sliding scale, private pay/private and public 
insurance/Tricare/ Blue Cross/Blue Shield/Medicare/Medicaid/term 
and vendor payment 
Services Provided: Inpatient adult psychiatric treatment and forensic 
services 
 
 
SOUTHERN VIRGINIA PROBLEM GAMBLING 
COLLABORATIVE (SVPGC) (434) 799-0456 
245 Hairston Street svpgc@dpcs.org 
Danville, VA 24540 
Amanda Oakes, Director of Prevention Services 
Service Hours: 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.; Monday - Friday 
Purpose: Collaborative that aims to increase public awareness of 
problem gambling treatment, prevention, and recovery. 
Eligibility: Open to community members residing in cities of 
Danville, Martinsville, South Boston, Clarksville, Lawrenceville. 
Counties of Pittsylvania, Henry, Franklin, Patrick, Halifax, 
Mecklenburg, and Brunswick. 
Service Fee: Free 
Services Provided: Implement programs and strategies aimed to 
reduce problem gambling and increase capacity for those who need 
treatment and recovery. 
 
 
 
 
 



 46 

 
SOVAH HEALTH-DANVILLE (434) 799-2100 
142 South Main Street sovah@Ipnt.net 
Danville, VA 24541 www.sovahhealth.com 
Steve Heatherly, Market President 
Service Hours: 24 hours/7 days per week 
Purpose: Making Communities Healthier 
Eligibility: All patients accepted 
Service Fees: TRICARE, Medicare, Medicaid, Private Insurance, 
Cash, Check or Credit Card 
Services Provided: Emergency Room; Radiation Oncology; 
Occupational Health; Cardio-Pulmonary Care; Cardiac Services; 
Orthopedics and Spine; Women and  Children’s Health; Sleep 
Medicine; Wound Care; Ear, Nose and Throat; Occupational 
Medicine; Urology; Vein Center; Pain Management; Digestive Health; 
Outpatient Laboratory Services; Behavioral Health; Case Management 
Services; Inpatient Rehabilitation Unit; Physical Therapy; Speech 
Therapy; Radiology and Diagnostic Imaging Services; Blood Donor 
Center and Blood Bank 
 
 
THIRD CHANCE HOUSING (434) 424-3240 
P. O. Box 1397 shakeva@3chousing.com 
Danville, VA 24543 
Shakeva Q. Frazier, Executive Director   
Service Hours: Varies 
Purpose: Aim to deter homelessness by providing affordable housing, 
and to prevent addiction, poverty and hunger by providing or 
connecting to helpful resources. 
Eligibility: Need being a major factor; but other criteria is weighed as 
well 
Service Fee: None 
Services Provided: Affordable housing, utility and rental assistance 
when able, community development 
 
 
TRANSITION PREGNANCY SOLUTIONS (434) 836-5433 
2960 North Main Street 24-Hour Helpline 1-800-712-4357 
Danville, VA 24540 www.transitionps.com 
Rena Deandrea, Executive Director info@transitionps.com 
Service Hours: 9:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.; Monday and Thursday 

http://www.sovahhealth.com/
http://www.transitionps.com/


 47 

Purpose: To assist women and men considering their options in 
unexpected pregnancy. 
Eligibility: Any woman facing a crisis pregnancy. 
Service Fee: None, all service confidential and free of charge. 
Services Provided: Pregnancy testing, ultrasound, unplanned 
pregnancy support and referrals, adoption referrals, and abortion 
recovery counseling. 
 
 
UNITED WAY OF DANVILLE- PITTSYLVANIA COUNTY 
308 Craghead Street (434) 792-3700 
Suite 102E  
Danville, VA 24541 www.unitedwaydpc.org 
Cathy Gore, President/CEO 
Service Hours: 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Monday – Friday 
Purpose: To improve lives by mobilizing the caring power of the 
community to make lasting, measurable changes in community 
conditions that affects us most. 
Services Provided: Long -range community planning and research; 
Resource allocation; Information and referral service, workforce 
giving and engagement programs. 
 
 
VICTIM/WITNESS ASSISTANCE PROGRAM – DANVILLE 
427 Patton Street First Floor (434) 797-1635 
Danville, VA 24541  
  www.danville-va.gov/540/Victim-Witness-Services 
Mickgael P. Moore, Director mooremp@danvilleva.gov 
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Monday - Friday 
Purpose: To provide support and assistance to those who are 
emotionally, financially, and physically injured or impacted as a result 
of a crime, address the needs of the victims by explaining the criminal 
justice process, keeping the victim informed of the progress of the case 
and referring victims and their families to any services that may aid 
them. 
Eligibility: You or your loved one have to be a victim or a witness to a 
crime 
Service Fees: None 
Services Provided: Direct services including information and 
assistance as required by the Virginia Crime Victim and Witness Right 
Act. 
 

http://www.unitedwaydpc.org/
http://www.danville-va.gov/540/Victim-Witness-Services


 48 

 
 
VICTIM/WITNESS ASSISTANCE –PITTSYLVANIA COUNTY 
P.O. Box 1118 (434) 432-7854 
Chatham, VA 24531 (434) 432-7912 
Trisha Chaney, Director pittsyl.v-w@pittgov.org  
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Monday – Friday 
Purpose: Assist crime victims through the criminal justice process. 
Eligibility: Client must be a victim of a crime.  Prosecution need not 
be pending 
Service Fee: None 
Services Provided: Promote sensitive treatment; Speed recovery in 
cases of compensable financial losses; Reduce physical and emotional 
suffering of innocent crime victims; Promote understanding of the 
criminal justice system; Advocacy 
 
 
VIRGINIA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION- DANVILLE 
326 Taylor Drive Suite 100 (434) 799-6558 
Danville, VA 24541 www.danville.ext.vt.edu 
Corey Riedel, Unit Coordinator  
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Monday – Friday 
Purpose: Provide research based educational services in the areas of 
horticulture, entomology and related topics, family and consumer 
sciences, 4-H, and community resource development 
Eligibility: City of Danville area served 
Service Fee: None except for some specific services 
Services Provided: Educational programs; 4-H; Literature; Master 
Gardeners 
 
 
VIRGINIA COOPERATIVE EXTENTION- PITTSYLVANIA 
COUNTY (434) 432-7770 
19783 U.S. Highway 29 South, Suite C  
Chatham, VA 24531 www.offices.ext.vt.edu/pittsylvania 
Stephens Barts, Unit Coordinator  
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.; Monday – Friday 
Purpose: Enable people to improve their lives through an educational 
process that uses scientific knowledge focused on issues and needs 
Eligibility: Open to all regardless of age, color, disability, gender, 
gender identity, gender expression, national origin, political affiliation, 

http://www.danville.ext.vt.edu/
http://www.offices.ext.vt.edu/pittsylvania


 49 

race, religion, sexual orientation, genetic information, military status, 
or any other basis protected by law.  
Service Fee: None except for some specific programs 
Services Provided:  Provides educational programs to individuals, 
families, organizations, and communities in the broad areas of 
agriculture and natural resources, family and consumer sciences 
(including food, health and nutrition), community viability, and 4-H 
youth development. 
 
 
VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT FOR AGING AND (434) 549-8210 
REHABILITATIVE SERVICES 
3280 Riverside Drive, Suite 280  
Danville, VA 24541 tora.terry@dars.virginia.gov  
Tora Terry, Human Services Manager www.dars.virginia.gov/drs 
Service Hours: 8:15 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Monday – Friday 
Purpose: To improve the employment of, quality of life, security, and 
independence of older Virginians, Virginians with disabilities, and 
their families. The Division offers vocational rehabilitation to assist 
people with disabilities to prepare for, secure, retain or regain 
employment. 
Eligibility: You may be eligible for services if you have a physical, 
mental, or emotional disability. The disability keeps you from 
working; you live, work, or attend school in Virginia; and DRS 
certifies that there is a likelihood that these services result in 
employment. 
Services fee: Most services are cost free. Information is available 
regarding income –based fees. 
Services Provided: Counselors may provide or assist with physical 
and mental restoration, vocational evaluation/career exploration, 
vocational/job training, job placement assistance, situational 
assessment, and job development/job coaching. 
 
 
VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT FOR THE BLIND AND VISION 
IMPAIRED 1-800-622-2155 
1202 Franklin Road, SW (540) 561-7475 
Roanoke, VA 24016 www.dbvi.virginia.gov   
Julianna Drumond, Regional Manager-Roanoke Office  
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

http://www.dars.virginia.gov/drs
http://www.dbvi.virginia.gov/


 50 

Purpose: Provide services and resources which empower individuals 
who are blind, vision impaired or deafblind to achieve their desired 
levels of employment, education, and personal independence. 
Eligibility: Citizens of Virginia who are blind or vision impaired-
based on medical record 
Service Fees: Charges based on financial and visual eligibility 
Services Provided: Education; Orientation and Mobility: Low Vision; 
Deafblind; Rehabilitation Teaching and Independent Living: 
Rehabilitation Technology; Business Relations; Vocational 
rehabilitation; Students and Transition; Library Services; Radio 
Reading; Employment Opportunities; Business opportunities for the 
blind 
 
 
VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS SERVICES  
441 Piney Forest Road, Suite B (434) 836-8447 
Danville, VA 24540  www.dvs.virginia.gov 
Nicole Crews, Office Manager 
Service Hours: 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.; Monday – Friday 
Purpose: To serve Virginia’s Veterans and their dependents by 
ensuring they receive the benefits, support, quality care and 
recognition they have earned through their service and sacrifice 
Eligibility: Honorably discharged veterans and their dependents 
Service Fee: None 
Services Provided: Assistance with claims for services and benefits 
 
 
VIRGINIA EMPLOYMENT COMMISSION (434) 549-8220 
DANVILLE/PITTSYLVANIA COUNTY 
211 Nor Dan Drive, Suite 1055  
Danville, VA 24540 www.vec.virginia.gov/danville 
Lucius B. Chandler, Jr., Manager 
Service Hours: 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.; Monday, Tuesday and 
Thursday; 9:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.; Wednesday 
Purpose: To promote economic growth and stability by delivering and 
coordinating workforce services. To provide adequate income 
insurance for unemployed workers when suitable jobs are not 
available. 
Eligibility: Must be legally eligible to work in U.S.; Special grant 
programs have eligibility criteria 
Service Fee: None 

http://www.dvs.virginia.gov/
http://www.vec.virginia.gov/danville


 51 

Services Provided: Recruitment agency for employers; Labor market 
information and job placement; Cross Reference-Employment 
Services; Unemployment Insurance; Labor Market Information; 
Career Information and Guidance; Veteran Employment Services 
 
 
VIRGINIA HEALTH DISTRICT, PITTSYLVANIA COUNTY-
DANVILLE  
326 Taylor Drive (434) 766-9828 
Danville, VA 24541  
  www.vdh.virginia.gov/pittsylvania-danville 
Dr. Scott Spillmann, Director  
Service Hours: 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Monday – Friday 
Purpose: To protect the health and promote the well-being of all 
people in Virginia. 
Eligibility: Resident of Danville or Pittsylvania County 
Services Fees: Sliding scale payment, Private pay, Insurance, 
TRICARE, Medicare, Medicaid, and vendor payments 
Services Provided: Family planning, Pre-Admission Screenings, Care 
of Sexually Transmitted Diseases and Communicable Diseases, Vital 
Statistics, Environmental Health services, Anonymous HIV testing and 
counseling, Breast and Cervical Cancer Early Detection programs, 
Child and Adult immunizations, Community Health Education and 
Outreach. 
 
 
WEST PIEDMONT BETTER HOUSING COALITION, INC 

www.wpbhc.org 
Purpose: To improve the general quality of life to better address the 
needs of homeless through a more comprehensive and coordinated 
effort. 
Eligibility:  Serving Danville, Martinsville, and the counties of 
Franklin, Henry, Patrick, and Pittsylvania. 
Service Fees: None. Information and referral processed thru the 
website.   
Services Provided: Provides regional leadership between local, state, 
and federal governmental entities, not-for-profit agencies and 
advocacy groups, as they relate to initiatives intended to address the 
needs of the homeless. 
 
 

http://www.vdh.virginia.gov/pittsylvania-danville
http://www.wpbhc.org/


 52 

WEST PIEDMONT TRAUMA AND RESILIENCY 
COMMUNITY NETWORK (WPTRCN) 
245 Hairston Street (434) 799-0456 
Danville, VA 24540 wptrcn@dpcs.org 
Amanda Oakes, Director of Prevention Services 
Service Hours: 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 
Purpose: Envisions a network of non- and for-profit organizations, 
collaborating to promote empathy, equity, and trauma responsive 
approaches within communities served. 
Eligibility: Member or organizational member within the communities 
of Martinsville City, Henry County, Danville City, or Pittsylvania 
County.  
Service Fee: No Fee 
Services Provided: Promoting empathy, equity, and trauma 
responsive approaches within communities served. 
 
 
YMCA, DANVILLE FAMILY (434) 792-0621 
215 Riverside Drive info@ymcadanville.org 
Danville, VA 24540 www.ymcadanville.org 
Sarah Folmar, Chief Executive Director/CEO 
Service Hours: 5:00 a.m. – 9:00 p.m.; Monday – Friday;  
8:00 a.m. – 6:00 p.m., Saturday; 12:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m., Sunday 
Purpose: To put Christian principals into practice through programs 
that build a healthy spirit, mind and body for all. 
Eligibility: Open to anyone in the community 
Service Fees: Fees according to age and family size 
Services Provided: Recreational; Pool; Fitness center; Indoor Track; 
Team sports; Youth programs; Leagues; Healthy living, social 
responsibility and Youth development are areas of focus. Afterschool 
childcare programs and Summer Camp 
 
 

http://www.ymcadanville.org/


 53 

ALPHABETICAL INDEX 
 

Alcohol Safety Action Program (ASAP) ................................................... 13 
AL-ANON ................................................................................................. 13 
Alcoholics Anonymous .............................................................................. 13 
Alzheimer’s Association ............................................................................ 14 
American Red Cross Danville-Pittsylvania County ................................... 14 
Arc of Southside ......................................................................................... 14 
Averett University ...................................................................................... 15 
Better Together........................................................................................... 15 
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Danville Area ................................................. 16 
Boy Scouts of America .............................................................................. 16 
Boys and Girls Club of the Danville Area ................................................. 17 
Calm Source ............................................................................................... 17 
Cardinal Senior Living Danville ................................................................ 17 
Center For Early Success ........................................................................... 18 
Centra Danville Medical Center ................................................................. 18 
Commonwealth Healthcare at Home ......................................................... 18 
Commonwealth Home Health Care, Inc. ................................................... 19 
Commonwealth Hospice ............................................................................ 19 
Community Development Department, Danville ....................................... 19 
Community Foundation of the Dan River Region (The) ............................ 20 
Community Improvement Council, Inc/Head Start .................................... 20 
Cross Roads Reconciliation Services ......................................................... 21 
Dan River Nonprofit Network .................................................................... 21 
Danville Area Humane Society .................................................................. 22 
Danville Church and Community Tutorial Program .................................. 22 
Danville Community College ..................................................................... 22 
Danville Department of Social Services .................................................... 23 
Danville House ........................................................................................... 23 
Danville Lifesaving & First Aid Crew ....................................................... 24 
Danville Parks and Recreation ................................................................... 24 
Danville-Pittsylvania Cancer Association, Inc. .......................................... 25 
Danville-Pittsylvania Community Services- Behavioral Services ............. 25 
Danville-Pittsylvania Community Services-Development Services ..........26  
Danville-Pittsylvania Community Services- Prevention Services ............. 26 
Danville Pittsylvania County Chamber of Commerce ............................... 27 
Danville Public Schools Adult & Career Education .................................. 27 
Danville Public Schools ............................................................................. 28 
Danville Redevelopment and Housing Authority ...................................... 28 
Danville Science Center ............................................................................. 28 
Danville Speech and Hearing Center ......................................................... 29 
Disability Rights and Resource Center ...................................................... 29 
Girl Scouts of the USA  ............................................................................. 29 
God’s Pit Crew Disaster Response Team ................................................... 30 



 54 

God’s Storehouse, Inc ................................................................................ 30 
Good News Jail and Prison Ministry .......................................................... 31 
Goodwill Industries of the Valleys. ............................................................ 31 
Grace-A-Lot Ministries .............................................................................. 31 
Gretna Health and Rehabilitation ............................................................... 32 
Habitat for Humanity, Danville Pittsylvania County ................................. 32 
Haven of the Dan River Region. Inc. ......................................................... 32 
Head Start (CIC) ........................................................................................ 20 
Healthy Families ........................................................................................ 33 
Helping Hands Thrift Store ........................................................................ 33 
Holiday Village Apartments ....................................................................... 34 
House of Hope Norma’s Place ................................................................... 34 
House of Hope Phil and Fran’s Place ......................................................... 34 
Hughes Center, The .................................................................................... 35 
Institute for Advanced Learning and Research (The) ................................ 35 
Legal Aid Society, Inc., Virginia ............................................................... 36 
Off Season .................................................................................................. 36 
Piedmont Access to Health Services, Inc (PATHS) ................................... 36 
Piney Forest Health Care and Rehabilitation Center .................................. 37 
Pittsylvania County Community Action .................................................... 37 
Pittsylvania County Department of Social Services ................................... 38 
Pittsylvania County Public Library ............................................................ 38 
Pittsylvania County Schools....................................................................... 39 
Project Lifesaver, Danville VA Sheriff’s Office ........................................ 39 
Project Lifesaver, Pittsylvania County Sheriff’s Office ............................. 40 
Project Literacy .......................................................................................... 40 
REACH Partnership ................................................................................... 41 
Regional Alliance for Substance Abuse Prevention (RASAP) .................. 41 
River District Association .......................................................................... 41 
Riverside Health & Rehabilitation Center .................................................. 42 
Roman Eagle Rehabilitation & Health Care Center. .................................. 42 
Ruby B. Archie Public Library .................................................................. 42 
Salvation Army, The .................................................................................. 43 
Salvation Army Store ................................................................................. 43 
Social Security Administration, Danville ................................................... 43 
Southern Area Agency on Aging ............................................................... 44 
Southern Virginia Mental Health Institute ................................................. 44 
Southern Virginia Problem Gambling Collaborative (SVPGC) ................. 45 
SOVAH Health-Danville ........................................................................... 46 
Third Chance Housing ............................................................................... 46 
Transition Pregnancy Solutions.................................................................. 46 
United Way of Danville- Pittsylvania County............................................ 47 
Victim/Witness Assistance Program - Danville ......................................... 47 
Victim/Witness Assistance Program – Pittsylvania County ....................... 48 
Virginia Cooperative Extension Service – Danville................................... 48 
Virginia Cooperative Extension Service – Pittsylvania County ................. 48 



 55 

Virginia Department for Aging and Rehabilitative Services ...................... 49 
Virginia Department for the Blind and Vision Impaired ............................ 49 
Virginia Department of Veterans Services ................................................. 50 
Virginia Employment Commission Danville-Pittsylvania County ............ 50 
Virginia Health District Pittsylvania-Danville ........................................... 51 
West Piedmont Better Housing Coalition, Inc ........................................... 51 
West Piedmont Trauma and Resiliency Community Network................... 52 
YMCA, Danville Family ............................................................................ 52 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  Directory Additions, Corrections and Changes 
United Way of Danville-Pittsylvania County had made every effort to obtain 
correct and current information.  All agencies or organizations are encouraged 
to register on 211virginia.org. 
 

 
 

United Way of Danville-Pittsylvania County  
308 Craghead Street, Suite 102E 

Danville, VA 24541 
(434) 792-3700 

 
 

United Way of Danville-Pittsylvania County wishes to thank the following 
group for their contribution toward the printing of this publication: 

 
Danville-Pittsylvania Community Services 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 56 

Checklist for Disaster Preparedness 
 (It is a good idea to have sufficient supplies for at least 72 hours) 

 
REMEMBER: Maintain your disaster supplies kit. 
Rotate food and water and check batteries regularly. 
Store your kit in a convenient place and in an easy-to-carry bag. 
Please check on friends or neighbors who might not be able to go out to get supplies. 
If food, water or other supplies are needed in the aftermath of a disaster, check with 
local radio, TV and newspapers for information on location and timing of supply 
distribution. 

 
 Water: Store water in plastic containers, 1 gallon of water per person for each 

day, allowing for up to 3 days. Remember to have extra water on hand for pets. 
 Food: Store non-perishable food and ready-to-eat canned meat and vegetables, 

juices, soups, milk, sugar, vitamins, salt and pepper. Include high energy foods 
(e.g., peanut butter, jelly, crackers, granola bars, trail mix, nuts and dry cereals).  
Add comfort foods (candy, cookies, instant coffee and tea).   Be sure to include 
foods for anyone who may be on a special diet (e.g., diabetics, seniors and 
infants). Remember food for pets. 

 First-aid kit: Build a kit with bandages, adhesive tape, scissors, tweezers, 
needles, pins, antiseptic, moist towelettes, tongue depressors, petroleum jelly, a 
thermometer, latex gloves, cleaning agents and sunscreen.  Also include all 
prescription and non-prescription medicine, aspirin and non-aspirin pain 
relievers, anti-diarrhea medicine, an antacid, a laxative and something to be used 
for poison control (e.g., syrup of ipecac or activated charcoal).  Remember 
special needs such as supplies for dentures, contact lenses and eyeglasses.  
Include a first-aid book.   

 Tools and supplies: Include a battery-operated radio and extra batteries, 
flashlight, tape, needles and thread, pliers, thick plastic sheeting, nails, boards, 
duct tape, paper and pencil, matches (in waterproof container), can opener, 
aluminum foil, plastic storage containers, disposable eating utensils, emergency 
cooking equipment (canned heat, etc.), fire extinguisher, garbage bags, signal 
flare, whistle, tire repair kit, disinfectant and chlorine bleach.   

 Personal hygiene products, toilet paper, diapers and feminine supplies. 
 Clothing, sturdy shoes, rain gear, towels, bedding or sleeping bags, hats, work 

gloves and sunglasses. 
 Include a map of your intended destination for evacuation. 
 It is helpful to include supplies for entertainment, such as games and books. 
 Have a camera on hand (or buy a disposable one) to take photos of your 

property for insurance purposes. 
 Important family documents should be kept in a waterproof, portable container: 

This includes wills, insurance policies, an inventory of valuable household 
goods, important telephone numbers, deeds, stocks, contracts, passports, social 
security cards, immunization records, bank account details and credit card 
information, as well as other family records such as birth, marriage and death 
certificates. 
 

THE MORE YOU PLAN AND PREPARE, THE MORE EFFECTIVE YOUR 
RESPONSE WILL BE IF A DISASTER STRIKES 


	About 2-1-1 VIRGINIA

